PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2631975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAJIME KASAHARA	11/07/2013
NORIO MATSUI	11/07/2013
MASAKAZU MATSUI	11/04/2013
NAOTO EDO	11/07/2013
KENGO NAKAO	11/13/2013
TOSHIYA KUMAGAI	11/05/2013
TAKAAKI MANABE	11/05/2013
MITSUGU SOHMA	11/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2-3, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1008322

Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	1, KASUMIGASEKI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1008921	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14123083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

PATENT REEL: 031689 FRAME: 0193

502585872

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: TUROCY & WATSON, LLP
Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE
Address Line 2: 57TH FLOOR, KEY TOWER
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FD-F03015-01/FRKWP168WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. WATSON
Signature:	/Thomas E. Watson/
Date:	11/27/2013

Total Attachments: 12

source=FD-F03015-01_Assignment#page1.tif

source=FD-F03015-01_Assignment#page2.tif

source=FD-F03015-01_Assignment#page3.tif

 $source = FD-F03015-01_Assignment \# page 4.t if$

source=FD-F03015-01_Assignment#page5.tif

source=FD-F03015-01_Assignment#page6.tif

 $source = FD-F03015-01_Assignment \# page 7.tif$

source=FD-F03015-01_Assignment#page8.tif

 $source = FD-F03015-01_Assignment \# page 9.t if$

 $source = FD-F03015-01_Assignment \# page 10.t if$

source=FD-F03015-01_Assignment#page11.tif

source=FD-F03015-01_Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 031689 FRAME: 0194

We, Hajime KASAHARA, Norio MATSUI, Masakazu MATSUI, Naoto EDO, Kengo NAKAO, Toshiya KUMAGAI, Takaaki MANABE and Mitsugu SOHMA ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in PCT patent application no. PCT/JP2012/064123 entitled "OXIDE SUPERCONDUCTOR THIN FILM AND SUPERCONDUCTING FAULT CURRENT LIMITER" ("PCT APPLICATION"), filed May 31, 2012, which INVENTION:

\boxtimes	will also be filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office as a United
	States patent application ("US APPLICATION") without this executed PATENT
	ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal
	representatives of Turocy & Watson, LLP, 127 Public Square, 57th Floor, Key
	Tower, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer number
	23623, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 14/123,083
	filed 11/27/2013) this US APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date,
	when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO. and National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology, LTD., Japanese corporations, and having a principal place of business at 2–3, Marunouchi 2–chome, Chiyoda–ku, Tokyo 1008322 Japan and 3–1, Kasumigaseki 1–chome, Chiyoda–ku, Tokyo 1008921, Japan, on behalf of themselves and their successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEES"), are entitled to, and are desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION, the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as other patent applications filed in other countries claiming priority to the PCT application, continuing or other derivative applications therefrom, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEES, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION, the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

····	
	•
Halline Kusham	1Vau. 7, 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Hajime KASAHARA	笠原 甫
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Norio Mataui	Nov. 7.2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Norio MATSUI	松井り則夫
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Masakazu MATSUI	松井 正和
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
A.	
Nacto Edo Inventor's Signature	
	- 4.17
Naoto EDO	江戸 直人
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if

nventor's Signature	Date
Kengo NAKAO	中尾 健吾
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Toshiya KUMAGAI	熊谷 俊弥
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
ilivelitor a digitature	
Takaaki MANABE	真部 高明
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Maria College	相馬 貢
Mitsugu SOHMA	1000 20

We, Hajime KASAHARA, Norio MATSUI, Masakazu MATSUI, Naoto EDO, Kengo NAKAO, Toshiya KUMAGAI, Takaaki MANABE and Mitsugu SOHMA ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in PCT patent application no. PCT/JP2012/064123 entitled "OXIDE SUPERCONDUCTOR THIN FILM AND SUPERCONDUCTING FAULT CURRENT LIMITER" ("PCT APPLICATION"), filed May 31, 2012, which INVENTION:

\bowtie	will also be filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office as a United
	States patent application ("US APPLICATION") without this executed PATENT
	ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S lega
	representatives of Turocy & Watson, LLP, 127 Public Square, 57th Floor, Key
	Tower, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer number
	23623, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 14/123,083
	filed 11/27/2013) this US APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date
	when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO. and National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology, LTD., Japanese corporations, and having a principal place of business at 2–3, Marunouchi 2–chome, Chiyoda–ku, Tokyo 1008322 Japan and 3–1, Kasumigaseki 1–chome, Chiyoda–ku, Tokyo 1008921, Japan, on behalf of themselves and their successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEES"), are entitled to, and are desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION, the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as other patent applications filed in other countries claiming priority to the PCT application, continuing or other derivative applications therefrom, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEES, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION, the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Page 1 of 3

Inventor's Signature	Date
Hajime KASAHARA	笠原 甫
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Norio MATSUI	松井 則夫
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Masakaju Matsur	Nov. 04, 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Masakazu MATSUI	松井 正和
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
• • •	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Naoto EDO	江戸 直人
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 3

nventor's Signature	Date
Kengo NAKAO	中尾(健吾)
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
Toshiya KUMAGAI	熊谷 俊弥
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
Takaaki MANABE	真部 高明
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
Mitsugu SOHMA	相馬 賁
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if

Page 3 of 3

We, Hajime KASAHARA, Norio MATSUI, Masakazu MATSUI, Naoto EDO, Kengo NAKAO, Toshiya KUMAGAI, Takaaki MANABE and Mitsugu SOHMA ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in PCT patent application no. PCT/JP2012/064123 entitled "OXIDE SUPERCONDUCTOR THIN FILM AND SUPERCONDUCTING FAULT CURRENT LIMITER" ("PCT APPLICATION"), filed May 31, 2012, which INVENTION:

\boxtimes	will also be filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office as a United
	States patent application ("US APPLICATION") without this executed PATENT
	ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal
	representatives of Turocy & Watson, LLP, 127 Public Square, 57th Floor, Key
	Tower, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer number
	23623, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 14/123,083
	filed 11/27/2013) this US APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date
	when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO. and National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology, LTD., Japanese corporations, and having a principal place of business at 2–3, Marunouchi 2–chome, Chiyoda–ku, Tokyo 1008322 Japan and 3–1, Kasumigaseki 1–chome, Chiyoda–ku, Tokyo 1008921, Japan, on behalf of themselves and their successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEES"), are entitled to, and are desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION, the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as other patent applications filed in other countries claiming priority to the PCT application, continuing or other derivative applications therefrom, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEES, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION, the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Hajime KASAHARA	笠原 甫
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Norio MATSUI	松井 則夫
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
Masakazu MATSUI	松井 正和
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
Naoto EDO	江戸 直人
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Client Docket No. OC Docket No.

Kengo nakao	11/13/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kengo NAKAO Printed Name in English	中尾 健吾 Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Toshiya KUMAÇAI	熊谷 俊弥
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Takaaki MANABE	真部 高明
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventoria Cinata	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mitsugu SOHMA	相馬 黄
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 3 of 3

We, Hajime KASAHARA, Norio MATSUI, Masakazu MATSUI, Naoto EDO, Kengo NAKAO, Toshiya KUMAGAI, Takaaki MANABE and Mitsugu SOHMA ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in PCT patent application no. PCT/JP2012/064123 entitled "OXIDE SUPERCONDUCTOR THIN FILM AND SUPERCONDUCTING FAULT CURRENT LIMITER" ("PCT APPLICATION"), filed May 31, 2012, which INVENTION:

\boxtimes	will also be filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office as a United
	States patent application ("US APPLICATION") without this executed PATENT
	ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal
	representatives of Turocy & Watson, LLP, 127 Public Square, 57th Floor, Key
	Tower, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer number
	23623, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 14/123,083,
	filed 11/27/2013) this US APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date,
	when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO. and National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology, LTD., Japanese corporations, and having a principal place of business at 2–3, Marunouchi 2–chome, Chiyoda–ku, Tokyo 1008322 Japan and 3–1, Kasumigaseki 1–chome, Chiyoda–ku, Tokyo 1008921, Japan, on behalf of themselves and their successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEES"), are entitled to, and are desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION, the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as other patent applications filed in other countries claiming priority to the PCT application, continuing or other derivative applications therefrom, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEES, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION, the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the PCT APPLICATION and the US APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Hajime KASAHARA	笠原 甫
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Norio MATSUI	松井 則夫
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Masakazu MATSUI	松井 正和
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
-	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Naoto EDO	江戸 直人
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Client Docket No. OC Docket No.

Inventor's Signature	Date
Kengo NAKAO	中尾 健吾
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Toshiya Kumague	Nov. 5, 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Toshiya KUMAGAI	熊谷 俊弥
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Takaaki Manche	Nov. 5, 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Takaaki MANABE	真部 高明
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if

Page 3 of 3

Date

相馬 貢

other than English)

Printed Name in Native Language (if

Inventor's Signature

Printed Name in English

Mitsugu SOHMA